

Council Meeting – 25 June 2009

Question Without Notice

Submitted by Clr De Luca

ASBESTOS ON LOT 446 JOALAH ROAD, DUFFYS FOREST

What has Council done in relation to the report of asbestos on Lot 446 Joalah Road, Duffys Forest? Why hasn't WorkCover been contacted and be responsible for compliance

and any prosecution actions in this matter?

Answer: The Acting Director Planning and Development Services advised that he would take the matter on notice.

7. Submitted by Clr De Luca

HARBORD SEASIDERS SOCCER CLUB

Is it possible that Council liaise with Harbord Seaside Soccer Club regarding their wish to obtain Nolans Reserve as a home ground and the old netball canteen as a club house?

Answer: The Director Community and Cultural Services advised that she would take the matter on notice.